PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING, * BEFORE THE
SPECIAL EXCEPTION & ZONING VARIANCE
NE/S Morgan Mill Rd., approx. *  ZONING COMMISSIONER

1000' Wt of Manor Road
12000 Manor Road OF BALTINORE COUNTY

Elsction District
6th Councilmanic District Case No. 93-348-SPHXA
Legal Owner: Willidm J. Smith
Contract Purchaser: Southwest
Bell Mobile Systems, Inc.
Petitioner
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FINDINGS OF FACTS AND CONCLUSIONS OF LANW
This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Special Hearing, Petition for Special Exception and Petition for Zoning
yariance for the subject property located at 12000 Manor Road near Glen
Arm. The Petitions are filed by the long term lLessee of a portion of the
property, namely, Southwest Bell Mobile Systems, Inc., t/a Cellular One.
When originally filed, the Petition was also signed by the then owner of the
property, William J. Smith. However, testimony and evidence presented at
the hearing was that the property is now owned by Mr. Smith's son, Richard
Smith, as Trustee.
As to the Petition for Special Exception, the Petitioner seeks approval

ransmitting and receiving facility on site, pursu-

to Section 502.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.).

1A03.B.4.2 and 502.7.C.2 are requested. However, if Alternate "B" is ap-
proved, only variances from Section 502.7.C.2 are necessary and those from
Section 1A03.B.4.2 are not needed.

Appearing at the requisite public hearing held for this case was Jef-
frey Owens, on behalf of the Lessee/Petitioner, Southwest Bell Mobile Sys-
tems, Inc. Richard W. Smith, owner of the property as Trustee, was also
present. Also appearing and participating at the hearing was Michael T.
AcGuire and George E. Gavrelis both from Daft, McCune and Walker, the engi-
neers who prepared the site plan. Also appearing was Ed I.. Howell, an ex-
pert in the construction and use of wireless transmitting/receiving facili-
ties. ‘'The Petitioner was represented by G. Scott Barhight, Raquire. Al-
though no Protestants appeared, Jerry Smith, the son/brother of the property
owners, participated in the hearing as an interested person.

Proffered testimony and evidence presented was that the subject site is
a substantially sized parcel (154.337 acres) and is zoned R.C.4. Presently,
the tract is used as a working farm. As noted above, the property was origi-
nally owned by William J. Smith, but is now held by his son, Richard W.
Smith, as Trustee. The site is presently improved with a two frame house, a

tenant house and several out buildings related to the farm use of the proper-

ty.

utilize a mobile phone network. Moreover, in order for the cell system to
be effective, Cellular One must strategically place its antenna at regular
intervals throughout the service network area. In this respect, Nr.
Barhight proffered that his client had undertaken an extensive study and
concluded that an antenna was necessary near the Glen Arm arsa. The network
of the Cellular One system is clearly demonstrated on computer produced
documents offered as Petitioner's BExhibits Nos. 5A and 5B. Purther, Mr.
Barhight proffered that his client had investigated a number of sites near
the subject property. This investigation was undertaken to comply with
Section 502.7.C. of the B.C.2.R. which requires placement of the wireless
antennas on commercially zoned properties, if practical. The testimony and
evidence presented, however, was that the subject site was the only alterna-
tive acceptable. Specifically, other locations tested were inappropriate
and were found not to be suitable. Thus, the Petitioner comes before me
under the Petition for Special Exception seeking permission to construct the
wireless facility at the proposed location.

It is to be noted that the proposed improvements will occupy but a
small portion of the entire tract. The B.C.2Z.R. requires that the minimum
glze area for this special exceptlion use 18 5 acres. Thus, the Petitioner

has carved out a 5 acre parcel from the tract on which the proposed facility

balance of the S acrs tract not utilized by the facility for agricultural
purposes.

As noted above, a wireless transmitting and receiving facility is per-

mitted on the subject site by special exception. A special exception use

has been identified by the appellate courts of this State as a use which is

presumptively valid, absent of showing that the proposed use will cause

unique detriment to the heaith, safety or general welfare of the surrounding

community. Further, the Petitioner must pProduce persuasive evidence that

the standards enunciated in Sections 502.1 and 502.7 of the B.C.Z.R. are

satisfied in order for the subject facility to be approved. Based on the

uncontradicted evidence and testimony presented, I am persuaded that the

Petitioner has met his burden. There is no evidence that the proposed use

will, in any manner, adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare

of the locale. Clearly, the area of the subject farm which is to be uti-

lized by this operation will be minimal. Further, the height of the pole is

reasonable (150 ft.) and will not visually dominate the surrounding land-

scape. Further, there will be minimal traffic produced by the proposed

use. Indeed, once constructed, the pole and necessary outhuildin
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visited by the Petitioner's personnel only for maintenance purposes. Last-
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As to the Petition for Special Hearing, approval is sought for use of the Mr. Barhight proffered that his client, Southwest Bell Mobile Systems,
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will be located. However, the proffered testimony and evidence presented ” TR hied and walh be painted o ae
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special exception area of the property not utilized by the transmitting and Inc., engages in the business of sales, service and commnication through to blend, as greatly as possible, with the surrounding locale. For all of
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was that the property actually disturbed by the construction and maintenance
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receiving facility improvements for actual agricultural purposes. Lastly, wireless and automobile telephones. The cellular communication offered by
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these reasons, 1 am persuaded that the Petiti i i
of the proposed facility is smaller than 5 acres. Specifically, a report srition for Special Bxception should
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the Petitioner has become widely popular in recent years and the mobile,

the Petitioner seeks a series of variances. The variances are filed in be granted.

e

was submitted showing that approximately 2500 sq. ft. of the site will be
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alternate form. That is, two options are proposed for the placement of the telephone technology has gained wide acceptance and use. As is well Xknown,

For similar reasons, I will also iti i
cleared to accommodate the monopole and building. Thus, within the Petition ceprovs The Temition for Special tiear

ORDER RECE!

Date
By

subject wireless transmitting and receiving facility. If the preferred this system employs a network of cells, in the center of which are located ing,

Although the B.C.Z.R. requires a minij
for Special Hearing, the Petitioner seeks permission to continue to use the u minimum 5 acre tract for the proposed

ORDER RECE!V

ate

transmission/receiving antenna. This cellular system allows the consumer to

ORDER RECE}Y
ORDER REC

Date
By __

option, known a Alternate "A", is accepted, certain variances from Sections facility, continued use of the balance of the tract for agricultural purpos-

es is both warranted and preferred. Clearly, this is an agricultural commu-
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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner

! . [
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, pursuant to the Petition for Special Hear- Office of Plis and Zoning S5 G w Huring
ing, permission for use of the special exception area of the property not ‘ ?3- 39’3 “5//{/4

covered by the transmitting and receiving facility improvements for actual Suite 113 Courthouse W to tln Mng Cmm 0‘ B.mme CMInty

Petiti for Special Hearing will also be ap- . |
ble. For these reasons, the Petition pec agricultural purposes, be and is hereby GRANTED; and, ‘ %00 Washgl\'g)toglgvenue o ¢ o 12000 Manor Road
owson, 04 (410) 887-4386

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that variances from Sections 1A03.B.4.2 and whidh is presently mned RC4

This Fotiion shall be flled with the Office of Zoning Administration &
June 1, 1993 mww-wmudhmmmmwmmmwmnmmmhmww“m

h«uomdanutw,hmmm Special Hearing under .
hmm“mhzmm;m"ml” Section 500.7 of the Zoning Reguiations of Baltimors C Y.

nity and protection of the farming lands in the County is to be encouraged.
There will be no detrimental effect on the surrounding community if the

agricultural use of this property is preserved to the greatest extent possi-

proved.

iti Variance, I am persuaded that Alternate “A" is
he to the Ferition for T > 502.7.C.2, as more fully set forth on the Petition which is attached hereto

i s will be needed if this option is adopt-
preferable.  Rithoush more varisnes and made a part hereof, in conjunction with Alternate "A", in lieu of Alter-

ed, the uncontradicted testimony and evidence presented was that Alternate The use of that portion of the special exception area

not covered by actual transmitting and receiving facility
improvements for actual agricultural purposes,

nate "B", be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however tco the following re-

" wi isturbance to the existing farm then Alternate ",
"A" will cause less disturbance striction which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein: G. Scott Barhight, Esquire

i g i lacement of the antenna and required mainte- 500 Court Towers
That is, Alternate "BY requires p 1. The Petitioner may apply for its building 210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Towson, Maryland 21204
Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware .
that proceeding at this time is at its own risk RE: Case No. 93-348-SPHXA
until such time as the 30 day appellate process Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Exception and Variances Property is

cessary road system to the building and facility. In my view, these con- from this Order has expired. If, for whatever Legal Owner: William J. Smith ,',“w‘gzm:‘dwmswmwwzmnm
ne ry reagon, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner “”“mwhmmmmwm Mﬂﬂ;d\mﬁohg, posting, m.,mma::.m.mdmm.bm
would be required to return, and be responsible restrictions of Baltimore Countty adopled pursuant Zoning Law for Batimore County.
for returning, said property to its original Dear Mr. Barhight: . W 66 solemmn and attom, uter v B -

; i "A" condition. . 1008l cwnert) of e propaty whih s he ubject of tie Peson | T T T
th ess variances will be granted so as to permit Alternate |
all of the necessary N Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned Southwept, Bell M 198! Gumerm:
to be implemented. Further, it should be noted that the Petitioner produced - case. The Petitions for Special Hearing, Special Exception and Variances
' have been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

nance building farther away from Morgan Mill Road and deeper into the interi-

or of the tract. Therefore, more farm land will be lost to support the

siderations justify the approval of Alternate “"A" in this case. Therefore,

obile Systems,
L 1Y) &

William J. Smith

substantial and uncontradicted testimony that a granting of the variances
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RENCE E. £ be I;x 20 event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
3 ifi ters and standards enunciated in Section Zoning Commissioner for advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
are justified based upon the paramete Baltimore County date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you rgq,j),r. Y 7855 Walker Drive

: additional information concerning filing an appeal, please feel fres to
107 of the B.C.Z.R. contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391. ’

. Greenbelt, Maryland 20770
pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public y , . G
v truly yours, Tpoads

R

hearing on these Petitions held, and for the reasons given above, ;.he relief ‘ : | 12000 Manor Road
. ’ Address

~ Phona No.
Lawrence E. Schmidt Glen Arm, Maryland 21057
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, by the Zoning Cosmissioner for Baltimore Coun- ‘ Zoning Commissioner & nd_2 —

,uL . _ : Nome, Adhess and phere mumber of lepel owner, conect purchaser of repressrtaiieg
ty, this é day of June, 1993, that, pursuant to the Petition for Spe- - LES:mmn G. Scott Barhight

encl. Court Towers Whiteford, Taylor & Preston

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue M Court Towers

x—+-+ - e , T - -@e: M#r. Richerd W. Smith - , , , = M
facility on site, pursuant to Section 502.7 of the Baltimore County Zoning _ : | Mr. Jeffrey Owans 1204 Wson. Maryland 21204

Mr. Jerry Smith ESTIAA
_ 832-2050
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), be and is hereby GRANTED; and, | . i TED LENGTH OF MEARINS
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requested should be granted.

cial Exception, approval to construct a wireless transmitting and recexv::nq e




. - SPHXA »
73-348-5 2 Count

12000 Manor Road
whish is pressntiyssmed pcy

Potition shall with the Ofies of Dening Adminigirgtion A Dovelopmant Managament.
'T':mm:.gr‘mﬂdhmwnh Baltimore County and which ls described in the description and plat sttached
hereto and made a part herect. hereby petiion for & Special Exception under the Zoning Regulstions of Balimore Counly, %0 use the
herein described property for

A wireless transmitting and receiving facility.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agmtopqaponmdnbwoSpocidExupﬁonmorﬁdng.powng.m..uponﬁlingdthiopﬂ_ﬂon.andhm«agmwmd
mtoboboundbyﬂnzoningmmmmdwmmmmwmanmmmmnm.

VW do solemnly decian: and affiem. under the panaiies of penurly. thit Ywe are the—
sogal ownertel of the property wiwch 13 the subject of th Petition.

- - — Lagal Ownerts):
Southwest

SYE- SPHXA
Wd&ﬂm&mﬂy

12000 Manor Road

whish is presently secsd RC4

This Petition shall be flad with the Ofes of Zening Administration &

Oevelopment Management.
nuumnuu-tholcmnmndm-qumwuuumldhnuCamy-wwwmnuuuﬂnuhnuduubum-wnuunanc
hereto and made & part hereol. herely petition for a Varience from Section(s)

See attached sheet,

dhmwdmm.nnmmdmm;mnm reasone: (indicale hardehip or
The unique configuration of the property, and the existing

uses of the property create practical difficulties and
unreasonable hardship.

Puxnnybmobeponadam:ummnhodaspunatndbyZumngHagdahna
1.mm.mbmmdmvmw.m.m..uponﬁlingdthiopdﬁon.mdfurﬂmngmmwmh
umwmmmmwmdmmwuomapunuunwmoZoninngbrMmonCoumy.

Wie do stlemnly deciare and aifem. under the penalbes of penury, that 'we ary the
logal owneris) of the property which is the subject of thes Petition.
Comact Purchaserlosges: Lagel Owneriy)
Southwest ,Bell Mobile Systems

Regquested Variances:

Alternate

v 73-39Y8-5PHYA

1.

Variance from B.C.Z.R. § 1A03.B.4.2 (as in Bill
No. 113-92) to permit a wireless transmitting and
receiving tower within 45 feet of the centerline

of Morgan Mill Road in lieu of the required 100
feet.

Variance from B.C.Z.R. § 1A03.B.4.2 (as in Bill
No. 113-92) to permit a nonresidential principal
building within 65 feet of the centerline of
Morgan Mill Road in lieu of the required 100 feet.

Variance from B.C.Z.R. § 502.7.C.2 to permit a 150
high transmitting and receiving tower within 45
feet of the nearest special exception line to the
south in ljeu of the required 300 feet.

Variance from B.C.Z.R. § 502.7.C.2 to permit a 150
high transmitting and receiving tower within 230
feet of the nearest special exception line to the
east in lieu of the required 300 feet.

Variance from B.C.Z.R. § 502.7.C.2 to permit a 150
high transmitting and receiving tower within 230
feet of the nearest special exception line to west

Dalkt MCune Wallwr, Inc,

200 Eas Prnangplvanie Avenne
Townon, Marylond 21286
410 296 3333

o 359

A sie*s” & $- 2408 ¢ LAl

Description to Accompany Petition for Special
Exception, Special Hearing and Variances
SJODAmnllin!l"ﬂﬂnnmbSuuﬂnnngnny
Northeast Side of Morgan Mill Road

Fax 296 4705 feet, or less, as me d northwesterly along the centerline of said road from its

A Team of Lend Plannen,
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eniremrned P T e Baltimore County Metropolitan District the following two courses, viz: (1)

North 51 degmesﬁmhmtesﬂsecmdsWesthﬁﬁeet,mdm&)Nonhﬁ
degnmssenﬁnuus30samndsVVan16&76ﬁntthuunhuwhqnheaddcznunﬁneand

. 1. Variance from B.C.Z.R. § 502.7.C.2 to permit a 150

. high transmitting and receiving tower within 107
7855 Walker Drive 7855 Walker Drive S feet of the nearest special exception line to the
Adaress YO8 of Namey

north in lieu of the required 300 feet.
Greenbelt, Marvland 20770 Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Aoty lor Petiioner:
12000 Manor Road — G, /Scott Barhight 12000 Manor Road
Attorney for Petriboner:

Name) Addrew vy
G{\ﬁgott Barhight Glen Arm, Maryland 21057

Glen Arm, Maryland 21057
m&agg;;a? .
Melclg

Staie Tocoos
500 Court Towers

west in lieu of the required 300 feet.
Smith William J. Smith
, {Frow or '?7 Name) L0 . Alternate *B*:
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nnuﬁmgtheﬂueeﬁﬂkwﬁngoounna‘dz(3HN0nh36dbgnxs40nﬁnuu5003awndn
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THIS DESCRIPTION HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR ZONING PURPOSES
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Tsis

Variance from B.C.Z.R. § 502.7.C.2 to permit a 150
high transmitting and receiving tower within 230
feet of the nearest special exception line to the
east in lieu of the required 300 feet.

Sate Eam-
mm.mumwumm.mm representabve >
o b cOMBCER.

G. Scott Barhight 500 Court Towers

210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue
Addrasa Phone No.

Variance from B.C.Z.R. § 502.7.C.2 to permit a 150
high transmitting and receiving tower within 230
feet of the nearest special exception line to the
west in lieu of the required 300 feet.

:N:'nmmmmdmm. CONTACct QUEhanEr Of OrFeenMatve
&8 8%tt Barhight

Whiteford, Taylor & Preston
"800 Court Towers

"0 Court Towers
210 W. Pennsylvania Ave, 832-2050
Addiess Phong No.
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Adcieh . Phone Neo.
Towson, Maryland 21204
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Belmere Coyg
Zoning Administration &
Develorment Management

111 West Chesapeuky Avenne
Tov son, Maryland 21204

scneve DePARTHSNT 0° L rwions counry 1.3 — T 55 1A
Tosssn, Marylond
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Account: R-001-§150
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Description to Accompany Petiton for Special
Exception, Special Hearing and Variances
5.000 Acre Parcel, William ]. Smith Property

Northeast Side of Morgan Mill Road R L

#2SIGN FEES PAID BY SEP. RECEIPT#*

Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management

#070 - MAXIMUM FEE —~—————=8/50.00

Legal Dwner: William J. Smith
Contract Purchaser: Southwest Bell Mobile Systems, Inc. 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Cellular One Towson, MDD 21204

93—\3 ¢5'§//X/ (410) 887-3353

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations require that notice be given to the general
public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject
of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hear-

ing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property and placement
of a notice in at least one newspaper of general circulation in the County.

Tocrtinn: 12700 lanor Road

Pleass Make Checks Payable To: Baltimors conu:y T
Northwest of Manor Road

Eleventh Election District, Baltimore County, Maryland

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

w43

THIS IS TO CERIIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

e e e o g e g Al AL g S et e e e ekt e T Tt e

lkgﬁuﬁngﬁxwhesnmehtwntndcfhﬁxgpnhﬁﬂl&ndatapmkﬂd&tnulﬂsl
feet, more or less, as measured northwesterly along the centerline of said road from its
intersection with the centerline of Manor Road, thence running in the bed of Morgan
Mill Road and referring all courses of this description to the Grid Meridian established
in the Baltimore County Metropolitan District the following two courses, viz: (1)
North 51 degrees 45 minutes 24 seconds West 165.37 feet, and thence (2) North 43 S R
degrees 56 mirustes 30 seconds West 30883 feet, thence leaving the said centerline and - (A | ﬁ?,?,f;’;ﬁp’.‘,.“:,:';“;}f,‘:.‘;';’:,,i,.,
running the three following courses, viz: (3) North 36 degrees 40 minutes 00 seconds 111 Vst Ghesopeuka Avenme
East 428.54 feet, thence (4) South 53 degrees 20 minutes 00 seconds East 470.00 feet,
and thence (5) South 36 degrees 40 mirustes 00 seconds West 483.49 feet to the paint of

Towson, Maryland 21204
beginning; containing 5.000 acres of land, maore or less.

93. 3Y8-SIHAA
THIS DESCRIPTION HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR ZONING PURPOSES

ITFM #359  (WCR)
ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR CONVEYANCE.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for posting and advertising

are satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated
with these requirements,

TOWSON, MD.,

——t e

. . ‘ PAYMENT WILL BE MADE AS FOLLOWS:

published tn THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published ‘ " y 1)
mmunn,numm:leCbunnnI&Lu:menuunhci_l__muwuuhm _

n q %7/ 4 - . L L ya s 2) Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from

weeks, the first publication appearing on 1 v 1943. R

and should be remitted directly to the newspaper,

Posting fees will be accessed and paid to this office at the time
of filing.

<o Jff/éf:”—‘
ARNOED JABLON, ' DIRECTOR

For newspaper advertising:
Account: R-001-6150

: , Oate

#080 - POSTIRG OF SIGNS
3 SIGNS ($35 per sign)— —~$105.00

Case No.: Item No.:_3%Q

Petitioner: hhkl 1AM é. 5&\1’\-\
LocATION: Y2000 Meavor Rean
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

#SHEARING FEES PATD BY SEP. RECEIPT#*
NAME:

' T . - . 3 ' ADDRESS:
February 19, 1993 ‘ Y Legal Owner: William J., Smith
Project No. 93004 (L93004.1)

.. Contract Purchaser: Sourhwast Rall Mghil
Callular One

~ -~ T
T wroLoTmy, 1nc

o i g i e i T o Rl 1+ T ey

PHONE NUMBER:
Location: 12000 Manor Road
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(Revised 3/29/93)
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i : 0. James Lighthizer
SN Maryland ment of Transportation ® Sacroany S

Baltimore County Government . .
State HigMway Administration Hal Kassoff ® ®

Office of Zoning Administration Ba!(imon_: County G()vernmcm.
and Development Management Office of Zoning Administration

and Development Management N M

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE OORRESPONDENCE
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

' -3353 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 857 'S L
Towson, MD 21201 (410) 887-3353

TO: Arnold Jabl i .
ABRIL 16, 1993 6/_/01 ?’3 on, Director DATE: May 4, 1993

Zoning Administration and
- _ vy 20, 1993 Development Management

HELRIE KEHEING—
and of Bal Ms. Fuli . Baltimore Cou FROM:  Pat Keller, Deputy Director
The ing Commissioner of Baltimore County, by suthority of the Zoning Act | .
County will bold a public hearing oo the property identified berein in G. Scott Barhight l

Zoning Administration and Item No.: 4 3.5 (f A/ C E) Office of Planning and Zoning
1%, Averue in Towson, Maryland 21204 . 500 Court Towers
Roow 106 of tbe County Office Buildisg, 11 Ch?& 210 W. Pennsylvania Avenue Development Management

8, 01d Courthouse, 400 Washington Avepue, Towscn, Meryland 21204 as follows: Towson, MD 21204 &"’:‘J’I%ﬁ“ Building SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

ASE NMBER: 93-348-SPHXA (Item 359) : Case No. 93-348-SPHXA, Item No. 359 111 W. Ch‘sapeak‘ Avenue
C T 93—~

Petitioner: William J. Smith, et al Towson, Maryland 21204
12(}0 :nnr R::Jil o immtely 100" Wi of poad Petition for Special Hearing, Special ’
NE/S Morgan - SpPrOXImE Ranor

| | Exception and Variance
11th Election District - 6th Councilmanic pect
iegal Owner(s): William J. Smith
C chaser(s): Southwest Bell Mabile Systems, Inc., t/a Cellular Qoe V ' —
\,onmcf :l;rgsn“ l((i; 95 1993 at 9:00 a.m. ip Rm. 118, (ld Courthouse. | ! | | T it o awin i
HEARING: , , The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (2AC) has reviewed the plans This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it

Special Fxception for a wireless transmitting and receiving facility. Special Hearing to approve the submitted with the above referenced petition. The attached comments does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway Administration If there should be any further
use of that portion of the special exception area not covered by actual tranmaitting and receiving from each reviewing agency are not intended to indicate the

X . "pAY: to permit a appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all
facility improvements for actual agricultural purposes. \M;_ﬂlﬁm_ﬁm in iieu of parties, i.e Zoning Commissioner, attorne iti
pent - o .e., R y and/or the petitioner, are . : .
vireless transmitting and receiving tm:nt?_xn;l 45 i:z: ;:é m ﬁﬂﬂh:;n sshfeetmof tbe conterlie of made aware of plans or problems with regard tg the proposed Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.
the required 100 fet?t; to permit a nonTresllm fee:rto perit a 150 high tranmitting and recelving tower improvements that may have a bearing on this case.
Morgan Mill Road in lieu of the Tm‘d o Lios o the cast in lieu of the required 300 feet. Thank you for the opportunity to review this item. Prepared by: _
uithin 5 feet of e Wuzfmﬂ em?it; 150 high transmitting and receiving tower within 107 feet of Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC 7
M‘E.__'B_- to permi v s ired 300 feet; to permit a 150 high that offer or request information on your petition. If additional A ’ .
jal exception line to the oorth in lieu of the required i : - , Very truly yours, o .
the pearest specl a ithin 230 feet of the nearest special exception line to the east in comments are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward them to : ‘ - Division Chief:
trapsmittisg and recelving tower Wwithir t a 150 high transwitting and receiving tower within 230 feet you. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be placed in rayL / it
lieu of the reqmmd 300 feet.; a.nd.to pm;e :,_gt in lieu of the required 300 feei. lhe hearing file. This petition was accepted tor tiling on April 8, t"//)(‘v‘”t;-ﬂﬂ'! cer L
of the pearest special exceptios line to 1993, and a hearing was scheduled accordingly. 4 o ) PK/JL: 1w

f ‘John Contestabile, Chief
The following comments are related only to the filing of future Engineering Access Permits
zoning petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing Division
process with this office.

@ 1) The Director of Zoning Administration and Development
Management has instituted a system whereby seasoned zoning

attorneys who feel that they are capable of filing petitions that
_ comply with all aspects of the 2oning regulations and petitions
Arpold Jablon, Directar filing requirements can file their petitions with this office
1liam J. Smith without the necessity of a preliminary review by Zoning personnel.
William J.
Southwest Bell Mcbile Systeas, Inc.
. Scott Barhight, Esq.

Room 11

e 4
) . L M"_‘,’ﬁl
A - A BB S et bl oA AT K i b eyt W g ot 2 N, JJW_,-.W

: | The Office of Planning and Zoning has no coumments on the followin titi
. . ti :
Dear Mr. Barhight: Dear Ms. Winiarski: . g petition(s)

‘ . questions or if this office can provide additional
ijeds- information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at B87-3480.

NOTE: HEARINGS ARE HAWDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCRMODATICNS CALL BT My telephone numberis _ 410-333-1350

Teletypewriter for Impalred Hearing or Speech
383-7555 Baitimore Metro - 565-0451 D.C. Metro - 1-800-492-5062 Statewide Toll Froe
707 North Calvert St., Baltimore, Maryland 21203-0717

360.2AC/ZAC1
Printed on Recyniea Paper

Baltimore County Government . .

Office of Zoning Administration
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND and Development Management G. Scott Barhight, Esquire

April 26, 1993

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT Page 2

INTER-CFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND _i‘ll West Chesapeake Avenue
M 11. 1993 Towson, MDD 21204 (410) 887-3353
ay s

A
f If you need further information or have any questions, please do
d not hesitate to contact me at 887-3391.

B T A o I EIITREECRNEE SR e S Pt e o S WG S Y e e

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE . Councilmanic district needs to be placed on the plat.
' i umb both plat and petition should read
Mr. Arnold Jab}on, Director . E(le:(t);o: . 1'21" er on pla an P
Zoning Administration and L4.B.2",
FROM: :‘%IJJ Lawrence Pilson G. Scott Barhight, Esquire f)
. “v - .
: 210 West Pennsylvania Avenue ; ,
Fire Department

April 26, 1993
‘Development Management TO: __ Zoning Advisorv Committee DATE:___April 16, 1993
Whiteford 1 / 4 / - (:H ‘
Development Coordinator, DEPRM \P FROM: 7 L. Pfeifer. Captain iteford, Taylor, Preston A . . \-)

Very truly yours,

A o
Y
B - - { -./\‘ ‘
‘ u'\.-] \',; ITRACE B s
Preliminary Petition Review (Item #359) By: Catherine A. Milton
Legal Owner: William J. Smith Planner I
i ion and Resource Management Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Southwest
The Department of Environmental Protet-:t on a rce Manag Bell Nobile Syotume. Tnc.: wrn eostular —_
offers the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item. Bel ]
. No comments . ..
1. Development of the property must comply with the Regulations fov_' 1%2205@0; Roac_i . cc: Zoning Commissioner
the Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains. No 1 ection District

SUBJECT: Zoning Item #359 500 Court Towers S

Smith, William J.; 12000 Manor Road SUBJECT : Zoni Petiti Towson, MD 21204-4515
Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of April 19, 1993

\i
|
|
i
}
51
|
}

comments

Enclosure: Receipt
Development of the property must comply with the Forest Mo commonts

Conservation Act. Contact the Department of Environment_:a] Dear Mr. Barhight:
Protection and Resource Management at 887-3980 for details. No

R -‘w "m"’_‘t"?:""‘"‘““—'!,_““"" b .

comments At the request of the attorney/petitioner, the above referenced

petition was accepted for filing without a final filing review by the
staff. The petition was accepted with the " understanding that all zoning
issues/filing requirements would be addressed. A subsequent review by the
staff has revealed unaddressed zoning issues and/or incomplete
information. The following comments are advisory and do not necessarily

No comments identify all details and inherent technical zoning requirements necessary

for a complete application. As with all petitions filed in this office, it

/ g No comments is the final responsibility of the petitioner to make a proper application,
JLP:jbm address any zoning conflicts and, if necessary, to file revised petition
No comments materials. All revisions (including those required by the hearing officer)

SMITHJ/TXTRMP Building shall comply with the applicable : nust be accompanied by a check made out to Baltimore County, Maryland for

provisions of the Life Safety Code and the the $100.00 revision fee.
Baltimore County Fire Prevention Code.

Building shall comply with the applicable
provisions of the Life Safety Code and the
Baltimore County Fire Prevention Code.

P i

B e ] I S

1. Tax records indicate Richard W. Smith is trustee for the
property. Please submit papers that show William J. Smith
has the authority to sign for this property.

J LP/ -

cc: File

O AR~ N o - iy Aoty




LAW OFFICES | PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY ~ BALTIMORE COUNTY REPRESENTATIVES PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY CITIZEN SIGN-IN SHEET
| SIGN-IN SHEET

Ty st T § e

WHITEFORD, TAYLOR & PRESTON

r e
SUTTE 1400 500 COURT TOWERS SUTTE w00 o B . e
SEVEN SAINT PAUL STREET #00 17TH STREAT, NW ; . — X
TR MARYLAND 11102 210 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE ATHINGTON, D.C. 100063959 _ : Doy roln ! P L2 & o é ;f
TELEPHONE 410.347-8700 TowsON, MARYLAND 212044515 TELEPHONE 202-459-6000 6 {CJ\./ Alﬂn k> 2 /0 5._-7

FAX 410-752-7092 ‘lo‘saz’zm TAR 191-331-891)

FAX: 410-832-2015 —

G. SCOTT BARHIGHT 1317 KING STREST
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 113141918

DIRECT NUMBIR TELEPMONE 103836374 TR B

410-832.2050 April 14, 1993 FAX 703-834-0245 4 T NV 84 ree 13:51 WTPT

l S
9 3 i j L/ 5 - j’ /% o PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET
DELIVERY 3Y EARD
Arnold Jablon, Esquire ADDRESS PETITION .
Director, Office of Zoning Administration / 2, : -
and Development Management . / ﬂ WE, the undersigned, as residents of Baltimore County

County Office Building - . Maryland at the addresses indicated below, support the erection
Towson, Maryland 21204 - [/ 2ovo L.( 6/6\47,, of a 150 foot monopole, cellular communications tower and a 12 by
o s v / 4 . ‘ 28 foot ymmanned communications support building for the purpose
o 7855 paY; M 7 Y . ofproviding -cellular communications to our community, located on
Re: Petitions for Special Exception, Special Hearing - \ — - a 155.43 acre parcel of property owned by Willidm J..and Agatha - R O N A T ShAIL o A
and variances fi" zgs :s— £‘£’g /éor- h (-‘ ml) L- s‘ith' Edlw F&m, 12116 u&nor Road, Gl.l'l Am' “ﬂ land 21057‘ :."_a. Tt ..,' .‘.-'!'-.; ;:‘..::‘ % - -. - 3 ': B ‘.'. '_" y "':: k " . r..|..|-'. " ‘ . 'A.'
Property: 12000 Manor Road = = T'r‘u..._buu Tax Map: #53, Block #20, Parcel #226, Account Identification #il- R AR s ) Ay S il }E FIEIPN I SPRCIAL BICEPTION -/ © -
Petitioner: Cellular One 47'/&‘/ Wﬂ/—fh,g ?A@.% Zoge) 19-052025.° We, the undersigned, understand that the proposed et 0 e e o L Rurlit: 4870y 1 ves é’; » SITE ALT "n" L
JIID communications tower will have no effect on television or radio % BCR AR O S G L AR £ SPECIAL CXCEPTiIOn! i

1 Owner: William J. Smith 2 » - I 4 R MW P & £ BN /
Legal Owner am J. Sm MICHIE L ]~ HAGLYKE w0 _E. CENNYARIA MR w2 Il signals. PR g s s R g SITE ALT A

Dear Mr. Jablon: . CLer e A L
@-@ﬂ%ﬂ_i.étﬂﬂ:\ﬁ ‘ W U . . signdtars. -7 T o0 Address
Enclosed is a check made payable to Baltimore County, o N : o BRI _

Maryland in the amount of $105.00 as the posting fee for the

above-referenced case. If I can be of any additional assistance,

please feel free tc contact me. Thank you for ycour kind . . . R . _ .

attention to this matter. 4 ' - : £ : &z Ap ez HID 2057
(name - please print) - : e

e Pt (i e st

“ 40 L1 150 . C g AT AT

si

A "1 /) ] ~ . ) - . . '.“ ‘-" T Ay . L 3 o ".' ._‘. o' " i L4 ] -1.",.:{ "_ ..;" S ' " -' m T. — £ . “: . '.,' . :’ -'.i .‘, “' ' .' o .—.“. fat
2 Dedty . Prassen ulte) MEApo wleFrE B v A Pt L o el S T T
: , i - N ] Portion of 1992, 1000’ scale NS 2. [ R B P DY T DL TR T AR (o1 | Shuld [P
o /At arnigne - BELTY 4 Phrospy  CLpn ARNM ML, 2ie07 Map D S PR B
7 -(name -~ pleasa print) . . : _ R e LRSI R SRR 3t

Enclosure g | "4.“/( 12200 mipwer 2t Meadowcliff (Morgan Mill Rd.) Site S
cc: Mr. Jeffe Owens FAT AT NI ALY ol o : _ o ' :

i AP N N : S Vel 7M1 . Elan o DS 205055 pemprrre—
‘ ; | % Dafi-McCuneWalker, fnc.  Environmental Professionsls [
200 Bast Pannsyivania Avenue : . L4
(P 2 'l'mw 21286 ":, . '..: :-‘:-" H T
| Date: 22Fcb93 | “0) 26333 g e s SR iR ¥ S
L _ Pex 2964703 e i L manon 0
At L R N N N L Y Y e T e~y oy o ot et XTI PG S AN (0 X ARV TRNE
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(name - please print)

(name - please print)

(name - please print)

ey A e e g AR R e T | e g g o e

4 B4 ‘92 13:51 WTPT

WE, the undersigned, as residents of Baltimore ? | ,
Maryland at the addresses indicated below, support the erection (M{ par ==~ @)\ =t I
of a 150 foot monopole, cellular communications tower and a 12 by " MEADOW ALIFF " ") /
28 foot unmanned communications support building for the purpose _
of providing cellular communications to our community, located on Ge: 39-27-10NM 76-32 -50OwW
a 158.43 acre parcel of property owned by William J. and Agatha et
L. Smith, Edlov Farm, 12116 Manor Road, Glen Arm, land 21057, j 21 TER
Tax Map: $53, Block izo.nd?rclol .gzzs‘;n:coo:::d Idt;n‘:itthcttion #11- ‘ /
19-052025. We, the undersigned, ers ¢ proposed A . A
communigations tower will have no effect on television or radio ‘ APCP‘_??'MAT,E RAD CENTER (amsi): 620 N/
signals, : /50 .

QUADRANGLE: TOWSOM
Signature Address ' , MP

Aree st SMIth enlinm Fnd. 81957
nans - please print .

t)

_Autde Eming 11834 Sraner fo

LINDA_ EPNIEES Mo (L, Tl 10577

(name - please pr

g - | | ' F A M_Mmc%___ j/.?lﬁ’mwgéﬁ

M 2/6:5—7

[ELE Mmool KY
Glewpom, mp dloé'/

Celilar One o . o ~. NV - ' AT THAEE AL T
Meadowciiff (Morgan Mill Rd.) Site LT | - . n 2 N '. - 71 Lot 4/4/ Ay Fes7

(name - please prin
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Legend

Zoning_Classifications Site Daia

Residential/
Resource Conservation A,

BL, BM, BR

01, 02, OT, ROA, RO

ML, MH, MR, MLR

Search Area

Primary Level Grid Cell

Second Level Grid Cell

Proposed Monopole Site

Other County Data
™\ Major Roads S

b N NS

Election District

Long Green Valley
National Register
Historic District

Reservation Boundary

Water High Power Lines

Major Contours

- Scale in Feet

|
6000 9000

e T = "
Daft - MCCune -Walker, Inc.

Land Planning * Landscape Architecture ® Engineering

Applied Environmental & Computer Sciences

Search Area Site Candidates

Commercial Area
G.E. 500

peerces Plantation Restaurant
G.E. 270/

BG&E Tower
G.E. 500’
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2003 Deer Bit Lane
Arturo and Patricia C. Norico

12005 Deer Bit Lane

58037347
ephen and Carolyn G. Turney

24 Tree Farm Court
YO O7411/491

i1

12007 Deer Bit Lane

:1'_ Emoke Antal
62627250

_—

Jane M. Aughenbaugh

12009 Deer Bit Lane

7313/795/
>
Y

St Sidney C. and Thelma M. Powell
T
4

Alan G. and Claracele M, Woodman

12010 Deer Bit Lane
George W, and Karen E. Rupprect

ﬁmas J. and Barbara S. Lynch, 5r.
+ 17 Tree Farm Court
5963 /628
21 Tree Farm Court

13 /568
|
/<

§
3703

?
r”l T e

Ty

¢~
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Jeftrey D, Schein
4201 Manorview Road

1237 Woodcrest Lane

6901/727

!
.

CRI9L/T75

YW1 Woadcrest Lane
Jane E. Gray

City of Baltimore
Loch Raven Reservoir

e

P

City of Baltimore
Loch Raven Reservair

Dafy MeCune Walker, Ins.
A Team of Land Planner,
Landscape Architects,
Enpineers, Surveyors €
Environmental Profanonall

} ] Frank R, and Mvganl D. Sandifer
/ 4203 Manorview Road

; 63797452 !
! { \ 200 E Pennsyivanma Avensut

RN | : - _ ' : 3 -
N A e _— - Towson, Maryland 212806

: N b N G (416, 29¢-3333
Burton L. and]uyccC Curdry ~f . \ J === WAL Ey Fax: 296-4705

4205 Manorview Road
[ No Ref,

- fStephen A, and ]mnnu M. Rothe

g VICINITY MAP SCALE: 1" = 1000"

.- — -

~

EX COHC. E)LK
; ‘ r\‘ ¢ METAL PARN .
U G""C"‘J”":‘" H - N : ’
Lt : i ..?_‘\'-v - , o . .
 DRVEWAY EXFENCE "~ TTveem, o< --.J __EX. CONC. BLK. ) C LN A : NOTES:

AN . .
RSP i oy i I
—f - ;1 . L DSE g B : 3 T ‘§ —UTIITY LG, '
1 %o R. and Eleanor M. S, Ervin _3 R g .. g 7 ~ TR . _ i Petor A. Kahl : 1. Current owner and street address:
: ; A . ; : \ - . cicr A kah _ Richard W. Smith, Trustee

4101 Morgan Miil Road  .° ; S A : ; Ex. TENANT _._._i_\ R
L : el T L - : - i 1A aner .
42147498 : g ' ' e HOUSE +2240 Marer Road 12000 Manor Road

L | i & S : : 752/25
o e & p T BNE G T LT E AT “"// / gfj \___ ; : . 8752/ 50 ' - Glen Arm, MD 21057

15/ g,& lo R}"“——-ﬂm__:\ . _
"’ / - ?;AM ;:Tiﬁ\r . VEiAYy ‘(‘;;i:':q:-: o A 7 B . Contract lessee: Southwest Bell Mobile Systems, Inc.
A FORCU 5 ATE ) N . T/ A Cellular One
STORAGE : : : 7855 Walker Drive
: ) . Creenbett, MD 20770

.| CO . ’ . . '
* 20 CELL ‘.5\”' RN ff g ' ' : ' . Site area: 154.337 Ac+ Existing use: Agriculture

:ﬁ:'_..g-—”-_u,—-f S e e h ," . . !
| ._—. R . - w, 379 gd -.-. -

=

12, CpO' .. . Site data: Tax map 53, block 14, parcel 226
o . Decd reference: 96147240
' - : : Zoning: RC4

b Y S Councilmanic District: 6
3 .

It

AV

i : .
t ;:Ilgz)r(;'h.\:{anaonrdlgs:i“h B Schepenr. | DR . N ' ' l]’fj’;i 3 ‘r:;“d K‘E‘:ﬁ'y K- Miles _ 5. The proposed wircless transmitting and receiving facility will
| 8725/359 : ; R ' h _ - S Oy 8;61,/6?3n(3r R R consist of a 150" high monopole antenna witha 12'x 26'x 10" +
! ' R ' : o - ~_ \ o . : modular accessory building for radio and telephone equipment.
! ' No waler or sanitary utilitics are required for the facility.

Frank H. Deitz
11824 Manoer Road : — . ' ' ' L1 ' | : : . :
6663 /33 _.: 4 ' ' : ' ; . L S S J P ) ' LT . The information and boundary location shown hercon have been
E_‘; ?M;"E:r?f\'_/ - : i ' ' : L compiled from deeds and other sources believed to b reliable;
b odme 1 “ R however their accuracy is not guaranteed and is subject to
' Paul ). and Kimberly K. Miles SR, tevision.
12230 Manor Road -~ : R .
.8624/ 687 . " : _ . The structure shall be enclosed within a locked, 8 feet high wood
. E : fence of treated matcerial.

Maryland

-

... RC4"~

A landscape plan, designed to minimize the visual impact of the
accessory building and lower portion of the structure shall be
submitted to and approved by Baltimore County.

Baltimore Gounty.

Environmental protection agency standards and guidelines
relating to radiation emissions shall be met at all times.

When the use is ferminated, the structure shall be removed

Every five years, or sooner in the event of substantial damage, a
certification by a professional engincer registered in Maryland
shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Licenses
indicating that the structure meets all safety requirements. Any
vpgrading or maintenance required to comply with any changes
in safety requirements, or to maintain the safety thereof, shall be
performed prior to the filing of such certification.

Harry W. Mifler, ot al
4301 Mcadowcliff Road
’

4645 /266

e

+ ]afnué A. and Hazel P. May

l’hillip I Fewster and Valerie Sansone

4300 Meadowcliff Road

8285/47

/
{
N
wWICLIFE  ROAD

Donald H. and Barbara J. Sherbourne
11th Election District,

4300 Northcliff Road

57597499
Donald H. and Barbara J. Sherbourne

Albert Woand Mildred HL Menchine
4300 Northcliff Road

4301 Northehiff Road

2114/373
Waltér L and Helen A. Lapinski

12255 Manor Road

Renato and Christine E. Rotondo . _
: 4466/336.

12111 Manor Road

© 6030/867

11905 Manor Road

1213/219

1+ David I, and Alice M. Smith
Plan to Accompany Petition for Special Exception, Special Hearing & Variances

Meadowcliff (Morgan Mill Rd.) Site

A Southwestern Bell Company

|
|
o

Donald E, Woods and Gina M. Dixon

11917:Manor Road

Jehovah's Witnesses, Inc.
-7651/62

“ 11911 Manor Road

8976/43
11919 Manor Road

11909 Manor Road -
6500/214

11907 Manor Road

§976/43

No white stroboscopic lights are permitted or proposed.

-

468/432
* Loc¢h Raven Congregationof

T Richard C. and da P May —
 Jomes A, Dowel, Ir. -

. + Joseph L. Prosser
6024 /803

An environmental impact statement, as defined in Section 101 of
the Baltimore County Zoning Ordinance shall be submitted to the

OVERALL SITE PLAN - . ORIEMTATON R - o  REQUESTED ZONING ACTIONS B S S - Zoning Commissioncr
SCALE: 1" = 206 y g _ _ JFONT (TYR) . - R o _ . : Altemate"A" o S L o A!temate"ﬁ" R | : There are no previous zoning hearings applicable to this site.

1. Special Excepuon pursuant to B.C.Z. R. Sectlon - 1. Special Excoptlon pursuant to B. CZ R.Section 1A08.3. .
- 1A03.3 .B .14 to permit a wireless transmitting and . .B .14 to permit a wircless transmitting and receiving o . Floor area ratio: N/A
CROPOGED GM\/EL. CELL - receiving structure in an RC4 zone. : structure in an RC4 zone. . S _
DITE  ARZA (r-rp) . ' _ o ) Amenity open space: N/A INo| Description] Date
: Special Hearing pursuant to B.C.Z.R. Section 102.2 - c2 Special Hearing pursuant to BCZ.R. Section 102.2t0. . _
“R.O"O%zb ,2 “2Uo 10 £ o to permit that portion of the spgcial exception area * permit that portion of the special exception area not SR . Surrounding landowners who have signed a petition in support REVISIONS
' - . not covered by actual transmitting and receiving covered by actual transmitting and recciving facility S of the proposed cellular phone tower are indicated on the plan

MODQULAR T . .
(OHIMANNE, =.'§§J 1.'? NG _ . facility improvements to be used for active ' . improvements to be used for active agricultural thusly: + Proj. No. 93004

agricultural purposes. - _ o purposes.

There are no signs proposed for this facility.

. ' : - - o _ : | ' - — : | : . _ R : 9. The Long Green Valley National Register Historic District is Date 22 EER R
Setback | | a | SRR S o Ve _ | APROR cOMPACTED .~ Variance from B.C.ZR. Section 1A03 4 B.2 (as in . Variance from BCZR. Section 502.7 .C 2 to permita - . within 1.5 miles of the subject site, but B.C.Z.R. Section 502.7 .A ;
e dCKS o . L : ¥ ' $ GRAVEL DORIVEWAY : . Bill No. 113-92) to permit a wireless transmitting and : 150 foot high transmitting and receiving tower within = - doces not apply because the total height of the proposed facility is
: L w0 i ‘ : ot . e nequi .
RC4 Zone BCZR 502.7C2*| Tower | Building 'l'_dw_er Bmlén - ) [ : JeroromED B0 WiGEH B . b co ' /
: . ﬁ . ) ) . R . . . , . - s M f
To overall tract | _ : — 1 - S IMONOrFOLE AHTEMMA S : .~ Variance from BCZ.R. Section 1A03 4 .B .2 {as in . Variance from B.C.Z.R. Section 502.7 .C .2 to permita . 7 X SN BE° 40 00" E. 4IB 54
- a . _ : N I : S 4 ,‘ _ _ TOWER, Bill No. 113-92) to permit a nonresidential principal 150 foot high transmitting and receiving tower within ]
' Front: U 3o 45 | 65 341 S ke IS ' ' ' ' : . building within 65 feet of the centerline of Morgan 230 feet of the nearest special exception line to the east -
Westside 1 - 50’ 300" _ 855 355" 940 | 960 > g : ' ROf B i - - Mill Road in lieu of the required 100 feet. in lieu of the required 300 feet . :
. o v . e _ SIS DY o R = _ - FROS & HiGH, TRIATED ' 3 -'
Eastside |- S0 [ 800 ] 1063 1040° | 1165 | -li&0 S T _ AOCT FEUCE AT GATE 5 - Variance from B.C.ZR. Section 5027 .C 2topermita - 5. Variance from B.C.Z.R. Section 502.7 .C 2 to permita
Rear 50 1 300 >2000' >20000 | >2000 | >2W e SR : . | ACRODD O IVENAY, ' ' 150 foot high transmitting and receiving tower : 150 foot high transmitting and receiving tower within
' ' R R ' within 45 feet of the nearest special exception line to 230 feet of the nearest special exception line to the west
the south in lieu of the required 300 feet . in lieu of the required 300 feet . '

Last Rev.

470.00"

To 5 ac. Special ' _ _ _ E o o _ _
Excephon sile _ . o L : L : '_,f SR E . Variance from B.C.Z.R. Section 502.7 .C .2 to permit a
- Ll : T S - 150 foot high transmitting and receiving tower

SITE "A" SITE "B"
9l 500 AC. . |2 5.00 AC.

g.i

Tmnt
within 230 feet of the nearest special exceptson line to

wee | % | m | m|w|®m|%| _ DETAIL PLAN OF GELL SITE I i
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SCALE 1“ =20 150 foot high transmitting and receiving tower g
e * within 230 feet of the nearest special exception line to
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SURROUNDING PROPERTY INFORMATION

{. N/F HELEN R. ROWLAND DISTRICT #|1 ACCOUNT #1119011410 DEED REF. #[4314/ 453 MAP #5 3
GRID #14 PARCEL #339 GROUP #82 LOT %5
2. N/F JEFFERY D. SCHEIN DISTRICT #11 ACCOUNT #1119027960 DEED REF. #8191/ 775 MAP %53
GRID #[5 PARCEL #317 GROUP #82 LOT #4 BLOCK D o
3. N/F PAUL J. 3rD & KIMBERLY K. MILES DISTRICT #11 ACCOUNT #1700007506 DEED REF.
ﬁSéQé‘%/ 687 MAP #53 GRID #|5 PARCEL #344 GROUP #82

4. N/F A RONALD MENCHIN; MENCHIN A, RONALD TRUSTEE DISTRICT #[1 ACCOUNT #1113040952
DEEQ REF. #15068/ 259 MAP #53 GRID #|5 PARCEL #163 GROUP #51
5. N/F PHILIP J. & VALERIE FEWSTER DISTRICT #11 ACCOUNT #[120045180 DEED REF. #9591/ 221
MAP #53 GRID #21 PARCEL #165 GROUP #382
6. N/F GARY R. & KAREN MAZAN & AUGUSTINE & ANNETTE TAMBURELLO DISTRICT #11 ACCOUNT
#2200020747 DEED REF. #I 0845/ 466 MAP #53 G?\ D #21 PARCEL #473 GROUF $$82 LOT #2
7. N/F ROBERT W. & DEBORAH J. PAHR DISTRICT #{| ACCOUNT #2200022239 DEED REF, #0914/
635 MAP #53 GRID #2| ?N?CEL #68 GROUP #8582 LOT #3 ,
8. N/F JAMES A. DOWELL JR. DISTRICT #!1 ACCOUNT #[123051926 DEED REF. #6500/ 214 MAP
#53 GRID #21 PARCEL #174 GROUP #82

9. N/F FRANCIS S. & MARGARET KEAY DISTRICT #|! ACCOUNT #2300001811 DEED REF. #[3753/ 101

MAP #53 GRID #21 PARCEL #465 LOT #2A GROUP ﬁ&Z
(0. N/F THOMAS A. & LINDA S, WILDER DISTRICT #11 ACCOUNT #2300001812 DEED REF. #4058/
[80 MAP #53 GRID #21 PARCEL #480 GROUP ¥82 LO’ #28
11, N/F FRANK JOHN & JENNIFER HIRSCH M{}QHA DISTRICT #11 ACCOUNT #{600014699 DEED REF.
#5033/ 366 MAP #53 GRID #2| PARCEL #|06 GROUP #82
[2. N/F FRANCES L. KOERMER DISTRICT #11 ACCOUNT #113020100 DEED REF. #]2646/ 508 MAP
#53 GRID #2I PAE?’TEL #63 GROUP #82
[3. N/F CHARLES J., JR. ¢ JUDITH E. SCHEPER DISTRICT #!1 ACCOUNT #1800013989 DEED KEF,
#8725/ 359 MAP #53 GRID #20 PARCEL #436 GROUP #82
14, N/F CHARLES J., JR. & JUDITH E. SCHEPER DISTRICT #11 ACCOUNT #1119008525 DEED REF.
#8725/ 359 MAP #53 GRID #20 PARCEL #]39 GROUF #82
15. N/F KLON RANDOL ¢ ELEANCR M. S{ZH*’:PE%? ERVIN DISTRICT #11 ACCOUNT #1105074240 DE!
REF. #42(4/ 498 MAP #53 GRID #20 PARCEL #329 GROUP #82
6. N/F ARTURC P. PATRICIA C. NORICO Di s’m CT #11 ACCOUNT #1700011226 DEED REF. 5803/
347 MAP #53 GRID #14 PARCEL #84 GROUP #82 LOT #2
(7. N/F SIDNEY C. & THELMA M. POWELL DISTRICT #!1 ACCOUNT #1700001870 DEED REF. #6162/
250 MAP #53 GRID #i4 ?PA;QCEL #84 GROUP #82 LOT#3
18. N/F KEVIN J. & AMY R. CORBETT DISTRICT #11 ACCOUNT #1700001871 DEED REF, #5308/ 180
MAP #53 GRID #i 4 ?AECEL. %8‘&% G&OL&P #82 LOT #4 o

WA HORAS S SRBARA ST EYRCH DISTRICT T ACCOUNT #1700007T878 DEED REF.

&9

*%9@3/ £28 MAY :@’5 JQ ) ®i4 PARCEL #84 GROUP ﬁﬁz LOT #l|

|

N/F
1T U JOCELYN G & CHRISTOPHER T, HELD =
DISTRICT #11 ACCOUNT #{700011227

DEED REF. #16110/ 94

-- SITE PROPERTY LINE
BUILDING SETBACKS
STREET OR ROAD
- - ——  RIGHT OF WaAY

OVERHEAD UTILITY LINES
S~ EXISTING TREES & SHRUBS
%) UTILITY POLE
SITE DATA
LATITUDE « + e - N 39°-27'-05.00" (NAD83)
LONGITUDE -+ W 76'-32'-10.00" (NAD83)
USGS MAP -+ -~ - TOWSON, PA
PROPERTY_OWNER:
RICHARD W. SMITH
000 MANOR ROAD
;:_Jk ARM, MARYLAND 21067
SITE AREA;

15543 ACREST 677,0530.8 5Q. FT
EXISTING USE:
A&QECULTU%?AL

SITE DATA

BALT W’” COUNTY DROPOSED LOCATION FOR OMNIPOINT

LOCH RAVEN RESERVOIR

MAP #53 GRID T*“éé SARCEL %54
GROUP #82 {,OT #2A

._\.‘

C~

N/F

ALAN G. CLARACELE M. WOODMAN
DISTRICT #11 ACCOUNT #1700001872
DEED REF. #5932/ 836
MAP #53 GRID #14 PARCEL #84
GROUP #82 LOT #5

DEER BIT LANE 77—

c)
¥
Mo

L

/
/\ [
. \
i‘/“\ /
\\ e~

N/F
CITY OF BALTIMORE

COUNCILMAIC DISTRIC

DTSRI 21\ ACCONT 1119052025
DEED REF. 14308/ 27 COMPOUND ¥
MAP #53 PARCEL #226 COMPOUND W/

EXISTING £60'x£50' FENCED

52.0' HIGH MONOPOLE

PROPOSED 10'x20' LEASE AREA
iG TABLE; .
TO OVERALL TRACT: et
FRONT; REQUIRED (RC4) 100' (BCZR 502.7C2) 300 /7
PROPOSED 46'-11" | ; g
WEST SIDE: &2@@ ?:EE (RC4) 50' (BCZR 502.7C2) 300 Riuzes6 30" W—" ;
PROPOSED 1021'-5" 7 ieers
-~ EAST SIOE. BEANDE C4) 50 (BC7R 802 702} 2000 o B . e N
PROPOSED 879'-5" : J
E A D | 7 200 v /
;% &nggziiz} ’zvf; 50' (BCZR 502.7C2) 300 7 Nsieasi2a —
L E— 30559 T
TO 5 ACRE SPECIAL EXCEPTION SITE: T N
FRONT: REQUI E;ED (RC4) 100" (BCZR 502.7C2) 300 " /
PROPOSED 46'-11" b
WEST SIDE: z&mm&&@ (RC4) 50" (BCZIR 502.7C32) 300' \ ‘
PROPOSED 187'-6" e \ .
EAST SIDE; REQUIRED (RC4) 50' (BCZR 502.7C2) 300’ \ ~ (g
PROPOSED 262'-5" «
REAR: REGUIRED @2@} 50" (BCZR 302.7C2) 300" —
PROPOSED 409'-3" P
/ \)
\\‘Q/ ,'
N/F 7’/6;06 i'-\.
CLON RANDOL & ELEAVOR M.~ 0570 N
sc&—%%vaz ERVIN 3
DISTRICT #11 ACCOUNT #1119051050 -

DEED REF. j@*‘C5792/ 30
MAP #53 GRID #20
PARCEL #313 GROUP #82

\

AANe!
N/F 92Mo \
L NDA HAYNES EMINIZER ¢

DISTRICT #11 ACCOUNT #1113024310

100 200 400 600 800

C‘)
zé
0
I
Z O
0)
rm
m

&

&

\555°2’0"

DEED REF. #9712/ 7!

MAP #53 GRID #20 PARCEL #28 GROUP #82

~———

S81°28'00"W
74,25

DESTR’%CT 1] ACCCOUNT #] 9052025
/ /COUNCILMAN%C DISTRICT 6

o/ 525°22'00"W
7l 16.62'

EXISTING SPECIAL ‘\
EXCEPTION SITE \ A

e~ . N/
N\ FRANK R. ¢ MARGARET D. SANDIFER
| N/E DISTRICT #11 ACCOUNT #1115002010
. BONNIE L. cypuu_ @ \ @ _DEED-REF. #6379/ 452
N/F \ DISTRICT #11 % _ MAP #53 GRID #!S’PAQCEL #317
STEPHEN é CAROLYN G. TURNEY /J ACCOUNT #2200002916 - GROUP #82 LOT #3 BLOCK D
DISTRICT #11 ACCOUNT #170000188! S~ —--—-._ DEED REF. #10780/ 132 , '
DEED REF, #7411/ 49| - - N T MAP #53 GRID #14 . 5% . : — N/F . '
MAP #53 GRID #14 PARCEL #84 / PA?CEL #39 GROUP ﬁszzﬁ ‘. : BURTON L. & JOYCE C. CORDRY
GROUP #82 LOT #]4 N /o\ ,\<o - © . DISTRICT #!1 ACCOUNT #1103051320
/ e "~ MAP #53 GRID #15 PARCEL #3(7
N/F : : ‘ & A GROUP #82 LOT #2 BLOCK D
GEORGE W. ¢ KAREN E.
RUPPRECHT
DISTRICT # N/F N/F

ACCOUNT #{700001880
DEED REF. #5703/ 568
MAP #53 GRID #14 PARCEL #84
GROUP #82 LOT #13

EXISTING. 40 RIGHT-OF-WAY.

LOCH RAVEN RESERVOIR
CITY OF BALTIMORE

OR BGEE COMPANY

/ RICHARD W. SMITH
[ MAP 53 PARCEL 226
ﬂ. 155.43 ACRES
DEED REF. 14308/ 27

-

———

EXISTING CONCRETE BLOCK , S
UTILITY BUILDING

EXISTING PRIVATE ~o__
DRIVEWAY =

EXISTING (2) STORY FRAME ____—_
HOUSE (USED FOR STORAGE) ) - A

e ol L
Gl

< DISTRICT #11
 ACCOUNT #1113057630
\DEED REF. #4645/ 266

AP #53 GRID #2I
. PARCEL %233
, ] GROUP #82
AN .
N/F A \ e
MICHAEL W. & MARIA A. g
BRENNAN \ /
DISTRICT #I! :
ACCOUNT #2200020746 ]
DEED REF. #0825/ 596 :
MAP #53 GRID #2| N
PARCEL #472 LOT #| .
GROUP #82 \

N/F

DONALD E. WOODS & GINA M. DIXON

DISTRICT #11 ACCOUNT #1105053125
DEED REF. #7651/ 62

MAP #53 GRID #2| PARCEL #[50 GROUP #82

/ DISTRICT #

Ol

EXISTING (2) STORY FRAME RN
HOUSE '

‘

N/F \
BRIAN L. MIDOLC
DISTRICT #11 ACCOUNT #1103068560
DEED REF. ¥[4747/ 344
MAP #53 GRID #2| PARCEL #164 GROLP #82

STEPHEN A. & JOANNE M. ROTHE

[T ACCOUNT #11] 03050790

: DEED REF. #6027/ 416
/‘ MAP #53 GRID #|5 PARCEL #317 GROUP #82
S&IHON D LOT #! BLOCK D

//’/

- .

ey N/F
7 P

/

PETER A. KAHL

DISTRICT #II ACCOUNT #2200008105

DEED REF. #8752/ 250

MAP #53 GRID #15 PARCEL #193 GROUP #862

N/F

PAUL J. 3rD € KIMBERLY K. MILES

STRICT #1| ACCOUNT #2200008106
DEED REF. #8762/ 670

\ e @53 GRID #I5 PARCEL #364 GROUP 62

N/F

LLIP C. € JUDITH A,

MEARIG
DISTRICT #11

ACCOUNT #1112003220
DEED REF. #|5224/ 354
MAP #53 GRID #15
4 PARCEL #62 GROUP #82

N/F

PAUL TUMA & JANE
TSCHEULIN & EVA JEAN &

GEORGE J. GUTHALL

~ DISTRICT #I|

ACCOUNT #112303598
DEED REF. #14996/ 107

MAP #53 GRID #15
PARCEL #175 GROUP #82

N/F

TUMA PAUL TSCHEULIN JANE € GiTHALL EVA.

JEAN/ GEORGE J.

DEED REF. #14996/ 107
MAP #53 GRID #15
PARCEL #176 GROUP #82

DISTRICT #ACCOUNT ¥1123035980 =

f]ssAL BLOCK

| LanoLoro _
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PROJECT

'SPECTRASITE #MD-0033
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
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“SITE PLAN
AND NOTES
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1S-1

SPECTRASITE #MD-0033 SITE #BAN-276F

SPECTRASITE #MD-0033 SITE #BAN-276F

'SPECTRASITE #MD-0033 SITE #BAN-276F




MORGAN MILL ROAD T

NORTHCLIFFY
ROAD

N

/ MEADOWM
/ ROAD /

-1 - BRIDLE VALLEY =~ S e e

DISTURBANCE UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS, IF ANY, & NOT VISIBLE OR MARKED BY *ONE CALL® ARE NOT SHOWN.

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS UNMANNED AND THEREFORE DOES NOT REQUIRE A MEANS OF WATER SUPPLY OR SEWAGE DISPOSAL

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT WILL NOT IMPACT THE EXISTING STORM WATER DRAINAGE SYSTEM,

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT DOES NOT INCLUDE SIGNS OF ADVERTISNG B

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT DOES NOT INCLUDE OUTDOOR STORAGE OR ANY SOLID WASTE RECEPTAGLES.

NO LANDSCAPING WORK IS PROPOSED IN CONJUNCTION WITH THS DEVELOPMENT OTHER THAN THAT SHOWN. . NA3®56' 30" W
A COMPLETE BOUNDARY SURVEY OF THE HOST PARCEL HAS NOT BEEN PERFORMED BY BETZWOOD ASSOCIATES, 7 166.76'
THERE 1S NO GRADING WHICH SLOPES GREATER THAN 5% IN THE PROPOSED AREA OF DISTURBANCE -

THE INCREASE IN STORM WATER RUNOFF DUE TO THE INCREASE IN IMPERVIOUS AREA IS INSIGNIFICANT, EXISTING : /// 7
DRAINAGE PATTERNS WILL NOT BE ALTERED. THEREFORE, DRAINAGE STRUCTURES ARE NOT PROPOSED. 4

10. THERE IS NO OFF-STREET PARKING SPACE PROPOSED WITH THS APPLICATION. / ‘

11, ALL CONSTRUCTION FOR SITE IMPROVEMENTS SHALL CONFORM TO APPLICCABLE SPECIFICATIONS, STANDARDS / 4
AND REQUREMENTS OF THE GOVERNMENTAL OR UTIITY AUTHORITY HAVING JURSDICTION. /

12. EXISTING ON-SITE VEGETATION. SHALL BE PRESERVED TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT. /
13. ALL INFORMATION ON THS PLAN 18 NOT TO BE USED FOR BOUNDARY, TITLE, OR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES. ! /

. - /
4. BOUNDARY INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM A PLAN PREPARED BY DMW FOR CELLULAR ONE DATED / /
JUNE 10, 1993 SITE PLAN AND FROM A FIELD INVESTIGATION PERFORMED BY BETZWOOD ASSCCIATES. /

EXISTING CELLULAR ONE
EQUIPMENT SHELTER

SR SN Y I N AN

5

UTILITIES SHOWN ON PLAN ARE TAKEN FROM OWNERS RECORDS AND FIELD LOCATION OF VISBLE
SURFACE FEATURES. THE EXSTENCE, EXTENT AND EXACT HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATIONS
OF UTILMES HAS NOT BEEN VERIFED. ANY CONTRACTOR PERFORMING WORK ON THIS SITE MUST

N/F
LOCH RAVEN RESERVOIR
CITY OF BALTIMORE

PROPOSED OMNIPOINT
ANTENNAS (TYPICAL OF (6)
W/ (3) FUTURE

CONTACT MD ONE CALL UTIITY AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. /
16. FACILITY WILL BE INDEPENDENTLY POWERED WITH SEPARATE SERVICE & METER
7. OUTDOOR STORAGE & SOLD WASTE CONTAINERS ARE NOT PROPOSED.
18, FACILITY WILL NOT BE UGHTED WITH EXCEPTION OF EMERGENCY CONDITIONS. A SINGLE SWITCHED LIGHT LOCATED NEAR EQUIPMENT. \

18, THE PROPOSED. FACILITY 1S UN-MANNED & VISITED ONCE TO TWICE A MONTH FOR ROUTINE MAINTENANCE THEREFORE, \\\
POTABLE WATER, GAS & SANITARY SEWER SERVICES ARE NOT REQURED OR PROPOSED.

20. APPLICANT PROPOSES AN UN-MANNED, MODULAR, RADIO EQUPMENT CABINETS & ASSOCIATED ANTENNAS MOUNTED TO AN EXISTING MONOPOLE. o

EXISTING 152.0" HIGH
MONCPOLE

—_— -

ZONING HISTORY: B \
THIS PROPERTY WAS THE SUBJECT OF ZONING CASE NO. 93-348 SPHXA \
INVOLVING A SPECIAL EXCEPTION FOR A WIRELESS TRANSMITTING AND o
RECEIVING FACILITY IN AN RC-4 ZONE, A SPECIAL HEARING TO PERMIT THAT

,,,,,,,, PORTION OF THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA NOT COVERED BY THE ACTUAL FACILTY TO BE USED.FOR ACTIVE AGRICULTURAL PURPOSES-

AND VARIANCES TO REQUIRED SETBACKS FOR ALTERNATIVE SITES "A'' AND '8!, N5§;55' ;;”W /
IN AN ORDER DATED JUNE 2, 1993, THE ZONING COMMISSIONER:
- 7
I. GRANTED THE SPECIAL EXCEPTION REQUEST. /
2. GRANTED THE SPECIAL HEARING REQUEST. /
3. GRANTED THE FOLLOWING VARIANCES IN CONJUNCTION WITH ;
ALTERNATIVE SITE "AM, |
A) VARIANCE FROM B.C.Z.R. SECTION 1A03.4.5.2 (AS IN BO) NO. 113-92 TO ; :
PERMIT A WIRELESS TRANSMITTING AND RECEIVING TOWER WITHIN |
45 FEET OF THE CENTERLINE OF MORGAN MILL ROAD IN LIEU OF THE !
REQUIRED 100 FEET, a.
B) VARIANCE FROM B.C.Z.R. SECTION 1A03.4.8.2 (AS IN BILL NO. 113-92) TO \
PERMIT A NONRESIDENTIAL PRINCIPAL BUILDING WITHIN 65 FEET OF |
THE CENTERLINE OF MORGAN MILL ROAD IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED 300 \
FEET. \
C) VARIANCE FROM B.C.Z.R. SECTION 502.7.C.2 TO PERMIT A 150 FOOT HIGH .
TRANSMITTING AND RECEING TOWER WITHIN 45 FEET OF THE NEAREST N
SPECIAL EXCEPTION LINE TO THE SOUTH IN LIEU OF THE REQUIRED
300 FEET.

D) VARIANCE FROM B.C.Z.R. SECTION 502.7.C.2 TO PERMIT A 150 FOOT HIGH
TRANSMITTING AND RECIEVING TOWER WITHIN 230 FEET OF THE
NEAREST SPECIAL EXCEPTION LINE TO THE EAST IN LIEU OF THE
REQUIRED 300 FEET.

E) VARIANCE FROM B.C.Z.R. SECTION 502.7.C.2 TO PERMIT A 150 FOOT HIGH
- TRANSMITTING AND RECIEVING TOWER WITHIN 230 FEET OF THE
NEAREST SPECIAL EXCEPTION LINE TO THE WEST IN LIEU OF THE
REQUIRED 300 FEET.

THE FOLLOWING RESTRICTION WAS A CONDITION PRECEDENT TO THE RELIEF GRANTED:

[. THE PETITIONER MAY APPLY FOR ITS BUILDING PERMIT AND GRANTED SAME UPON RECEIPT OF THIS ORDER, HOWEVER, PETITIONER S
HEREBY MADE AWARE THAT PROCEEDING AT THIS TIME IS AT ITS OAN RISK UNTIL SUCH TIME AS THE 30 DAY APPELIATE PROCESS FROM

THIS ORDER HAS EXPIREE. IF, FOR WHATEVER REASON, THIS ORDER 1S REVERSED, THE PETITIONER WOULD BE REQUIRED TO RETURN, AND
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR RETURNING SAID PROPERTY TO ITS ORGINAL CONDITION.

—F— \ - PROPOSED OMNIPOINT (1) W/ (2) FUTURE
VICINTY MAP . Y BTS EQUIPMENT CABINETS MOUNTED ON A o
SCALE: 1" = 1000'-0" | v [0' X 20' CONCRETE PAD A
SITE GENERAL NOTES O
1 ALL EXSTING BULDINGS, WATERCOURSES, MARSHES, ROCK QUTCROPS, WOODED AREAS, SINGLE TREES LARGER THAN 8' IN DIAVETER &, s
AT THREE FEET ABOVE GROUND LEVEL AND ALL OTHER SIGNIFIGANT FEATURES HAVE BEEN SHOWN WITHIN THE LIMITS OF

27
W

) 2
A

EXISTING FENCED
COMPOUND

— -

19t

\\L, '

-~ -

EXISTING FENCE

[
200

0

Az

A EXISTING SPECIAL EXCEPTION SITE

-

120 160

GRAPHIC SCALE
SCALE : 1INCH = 40 FEET

\ssociatesPC |
: - . . Architects & Engineers | |
"’Rob'rllKoln,AlA‘ s - Regis W. Kubit, PE |
| 523 Kimberton Road, Suite T1B Phoenixville, PA 19460 |
‘| el 610)9T7-8831 .. . fax (610) 917-8836
emaimaiObetzwood.omn hup‘llwww.betzwoodmn

7

SEAL BLOCK.

1 CEETIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS WERE PREPARED
, on,mmmmux,%}gf AM A DULY LICENSED .-
ARCHITECT mm‘m'% A v :
RN ; N y %

i
w,g,m OF MARYLAND. . -

" ROBIN J. KOHN AIA — MD. 49374 101.19.03

| OMNIPOINT COMMUNICATIONS|
CAP OPERATIONS, LLC| |
a,subsi‘diarx‘y'o}i VOIGESTRE‘AH ‘IREIESS CORPORATION R i

12050 BALTIMORE AVENUE BELTSVILLE, MD 20705 | |
Tel. (240) 264-8600 FAX (240) 264-8610 |
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PROJECT NO. _ DRAWN BY CHECK BY
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SUBMITTALS

NO. DATE __ ISSUE

0| 07/08/02 | ISSUED FOR CONST. REVIEW

1| 07/23/02 | ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

SITE GENERAL NOTES

Ho N

EXSTING ZONING = (RC4)
TOTAL AREA OF PARCEL = 15543+ ACRES (67705308 SQ. FT)-
TOTAL DISTURBED AREA = 0 SQUARE FEET, TOTAL LEASE AREA: 2000 SQUARE FEET.

THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON IS OWNED BY: RICHARD W. SMITH, BY DEED RECORDED
AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY IN LIBER SM. #14308, FOLIO 271

5 TAX MAP. #53 GRID: #20, PARCEL: #226 GROUP, #82

10.

1

THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. CONTRACTOR SHALL
VERFY THE EXISTENCE, LOCATION, AND DEPTH OF ANY EXISTING UTIITIES AND SHALL NOTIFY THE
ENGINEER/ SURVEYOR OF ANY DISCREPANCEES PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK. '

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTE THAT IN CASE OF A DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE SCALED '
AND FGURED DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS, THE FIGURED DIMENSIONS SHALL GOVERN.

NO SIGNALS/LIGHTS ARE PROPOSED WITH THIS APPLICATION UNLESS REQURED BY FAA

ALL UNUSED FACILITIES SHALL BE REMOVED WITHIN 12 MONTHS OF CESSATION OF OPERATPONS.
WITHOUT COST TO THE COUNTY. '

NO COMMERCIAL. ADVERTISING OR OTHER SIGNAGE SHALL BE PERMITTED ON THE ANTENNA
COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT #6

"SHEET TITLE

PROJECT

SPECTRASITE #MD-0033

SITE #BAN-276F
“ENISTING TELECOMMUNICATIONS FACLTY
12116 MANOR ROAD

* GLEN ARM, MARYLAND 21057
BALTIMORE COUNTY |
DISTRICT #11; ACCOUNT #1119052025

SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA PLAN
AND NOTES =

(1) SPECIAL EXCEPTION AREA PLAN
\LS-2) SCALE: 1 = 400"

SHEET NUMBER




- ©
GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES: e
1. SPECIFICATIONS / CODES = .<Z( .
CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LATEST _ STRUCTURAL, GENERAL & SITE NOTES A =%
ITION OF THE ACI CODE. STEEL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN : Robin | Kohn, AIA S
i?CCOgDANCE WITH AISC STEEL CONSTRUCTION MANUAL, 9T+ EDITION. |. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND OR HIS SUB-CONSULTANT SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL PERMITS AND ' . ‘ ’ | E J' 'Vd“' AR : - ‘ : -
WELDING SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AMERICAN WELDING INSPECTION WHICH MAY BE REQUIRED FOR THE WORK BY THE ARCHITECT/ ENGINEER, THE STATE, COUNTY OR LOCAL - 523 Kimberton Road, Suite T1B Phoenixville, PA 13460 ER
SOCIETY (AWS) DI.1-92 "STRUCTURAL WELDING CODE-STEEL. REINFORCING GOVERNMENT AUTHORITY, ' | | | e ereast oo faX (610) 970836 o
STEEL SHALL BE PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONCRETE , 2. DESIGN REQUIREMENTS FOR THE ANTENNA SUPPORTING STRUCTURES ARE PER BOCA NATIONAL BUILDING CODE / 1996, | ‘email mailobetzwoodcom - hitpd//wwwbetzwoodcom =
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